

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2327/2007

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 23/11/2006 in WP No.
290/2005 & LPA No. 331/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ROSHAN ARA (SAYYED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBAB FATIMA KAZMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. B.S.Methaila, Adv.

Ms. Amita Kalkal, Adv

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Four weeks time is granted for filing Counter Affidavit.
Rejoinder

Affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master