

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2327/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in WP No. 290/2005 & LPA No. 331/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ROSHAN ARA (SAYYED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBAB FATIMA KAZMI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The rejoinder has been filed. Hence list the matter before Court.

AK

(M.P. BHADRAN)
REGISTRAR