

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2327/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/11/2006 in LPA No. 331/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ROSHAN ARA (SAYYED) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBAB FATIMA KAZMI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Bijendra Singh, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr.Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

From the records, we find that the regular appointment to the post of Headmistress has not

yet been made. In that view of the matter, we are not inclined to interfere with the order of the

High Court. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

However, it will be open to the parties to challenge the appointment, if regularly made, in

accordance with law at an appropriate time.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master